

Witmer H. Jones U.S. Small Business Administration New Hampshire District Office

Witmer Jones was appointed District Director of the New Hampshire District office on September 3, 2007. He served as Acting District Director since March 2007.

As District Director Mr. Jones oversees the delivery of agency programs for the State of New Hampshire, including financial assistance, management counseling and business development, the oversight of the New Hampshire Small Business Development Center (SBDC) network, the coordination of New Hampshire's SCORE chapters and the Women's Business Center. Mr. Jones oversees a staff of seven professional employees.

Mr. Jones has served the agency in New Hampshire since 1998 as chief, finance division and later as deputy district director. He has worked for the SBA in various positions since 1972, notably as the team leader of the SBA's New England Lending and Recovery project which assisted small businesses that had their loans taken over by the FDIC.

Mr. Jones is a graduate of Hartwick College with a bachelor's degree in political science. He and his wife Eileen reside in Concord, NH and have two grown children.